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Přehled produktu
EuroFone OT-S6-1200m je Bluetooth interkom do motocyklové helmy pro skupinu 2 až 6 jezdců s
integrovaným FM rádiem. Díky technologii Bluetooth 5.1 a dosahu až 1 200 m zajišťuje jasnou a
spolehlivou komunikaci i ve vysokých rychlostech. Zařízení podporuje handsfree telefonování,
přehrávání hudby, FM rádio, sdílení hudby a DSP potlačení hluku až do 120 km/h. Vodotěsnost IPX6
zaručuje provoz za každého počasí.

Hlavní funkce
• Skupinový interkom pro 2–6 jezdců – plně duplexní komunikace do vzdálenosti 1 200 m

• Bluetooth 5.1 – stabilní připojení, automatické opětovné připojení

• Handsfree telefonování – automatické přijímání hovorů

• Přehrávání a sdílení hudby (A2DP/AVRCP)

• FM rádio – integrované, dedikované tlačítko

• DSP potlačení hluku větru – komunikace až do 120 km/h

• Vodotěsnost IPX6 – odolný vůči dešti a stříkající vodě

• Hlasové výzvy – snadné ovládání i v rukavicích

• Připojení ke třetím stranám – režim Friendship (jiné značky interkomů)

• Baterie 800 mAh – pohotovostní doba 400 h, interkom >22 h

Popis tlačítek
• Tlačítko interkomunikace (Intercom Button) – přepínání režimů / spárování interkomunikace

• Tlačítko zapnutí/vypnutí (Power On/Off Button) – zapnutí, vypnutí, hovory

• Multifunkční tlačítko (Multi-Function Button) – hudba, hovory, FM, hlasový asistent

• Ovladač hlasitosti / přepínání (Jog Wheel) – hlasitost, přepínání skladeb/stanic

• Tlačítko FM (FM Button) – zapnutí/vypnutí FM rádia

• Indikátor LED – stav zařízení

• Port USB Type-C – nabíjení

Montáž na helmu

Způsob 1 – Svorková montáž (Screw Clip):
1. Odtáhněte vnitřní výstelku helmy.

2. Zasuňte svorku do příslušných otvorů na levé straně helmy.

3. Nasaďte interkom do svorky a pevně jej zajistěte.

Způsob 2 – Montáž na suchý zip (Velcro):
1. Očistěte povrch helmy.

2. Přilepte suchý zip (hrubá strana) na helmu.

3. Připevněte interkom k suchému zipu.

Zapnutí a vypnutí
Zapnutí: Podržte tlačítko (Power On/Off Button) po dobu 3 sekund – uslyšíte hlasovou výzvu a
indikátor zabliká modře. Vypnutí: Podržte tlačítko (Power On/Off Button) po dobu 3 sekund.
Přepínání jazyka: Stiskněte současně tlačítko (Power On/Off Button) a otočte ovladačem (Jog
Wheel).



SUNNYSOFT

SUNNYSOFT

SUNNYSOFT

SUNNYSOFT

EuroFone OT-S6-1200m INTERKOM ČEŠTINA

SUNNYSOFT s.r.o. www.sunnysoft.cz

Párování s telefonem
1. Vypněte interkom a podržte tlačítko (Power On/Off Button) 5 sekund, dokud indikátor nezačne
střídat červené a modré blikání.

2. V telefonu zapněte Bluetooth a vyhledejte zařízení OT-S6-1200m.

3. Vyberte zařízení v seznamu a potvrďte připojení.

4. Při opakovaném připojení: v pohotovostním režimu podržte současně (Power On/Off Button) a
(Multi-Function Button) 2 sekundy.

Režimy interkomunikace
Kliknutím na tlačítko (Intercom Button) cyklicky přepínáte mezi režimy: Skupinový interkom (Group
Intercom) → Friendship → Sdílení hudby (Music Sharing) → Bluetooth Interkom.

Skupinový interkom (až 6 jezdců)

Postup spárování skupiny (příklad se 4 zařízeními A, B, C, D):
1. Zapněte všechna zařízení a stisknutím tlačítka (Intercom Button) přepněte do režimu
skupinového interkomunikace (Group Intercom Mode).

2. Na všech zařízeních podržte (Intercom Button) 5 sekund, dokud indikátor nezačne rychle blikat
modře.

3. Stiskněte (Intercom Button) na zařízení A – A se spáruje s B, B s C, C s D automaticky.

4. Stiskněte (Power On/Off Button) na každém zařízení pro potvrzení skupiny.

5. Dalším stisknutím (Power On/Off Button) zahájíte skupinový interkom – uslyšíte zvuk
'Ding-Dong'.

Interkom dvou jezdců (Bluetooth Intercom Mode)
1. Na obou zařízeních stiskněte (Intercom Button) – přepněte do Bluetooth Intercom Mode.

2. Na obou zařízeních podržte (Intercom Button) 5 sekund – rychlé blikání červeně/modře.

3. Na jednom zařízení krátce stiskněte (Intercom Button) – zahájí se vyhledávání a automatické
spárování.

4. Po spárování začne modré světlo pomalu blikat – interkom je aktivní.

5. Ukončení/obnovení: krátce stiskněte (Power On/Off Button).

Připojení ke třetím stranám (Friendship Mode)
1. Zapněte interkom jiné značky v párovacím režimu.

2. Stisknutím (Intercom Button) přepněte OT-S6-1200m do režimu Friendship.

3. Podržte (Intercom Button) – rychlé modré blikání.

4. Stiskněte (Intercom Button) – zařízení se automaticky vyhledají a spárují.

Sdílení hudby (Music Sharing Mode)
1. Oba jezdci přepnou do režimu Music Sharing.

2. Oba poddrží (Intercom Button) 5 sekund.

3. Master jezdec stiskne (Intercom Button) – sdílení hudby se zahájí automaticky.

Telefonní hovory
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• Přijmutí hovoru: krátce stiskněte (Multi-Function Button)

• Ukončení hovoru: krátce stiskněte (Multi-Function Button)

• Odmítnutí hovoru: podržte (Multi-Function Button) 1 sekundu

• Opakování posledního hovoru: dvakrát stiskněte (Power On/Off Button)

• Hlasový asistent (Siri/Google): podržte (Multi-Function Button) 2 sekundy v pohotovostním
režimu

Hudba a FM rádio
• Zapnutí/vypnutí FM rádia: podržte (FM Button) 3 sekundy

• Přepínání kanálů: otočte ovladačem (Jog Wheel)

• Přehrávání/pauza hudby: stiskněte (Multi-Function Button)

• Další skladba: otočte (Jog Wheel) doprava a ihned pusťte

• Předchozí skladba: otočte (Jog Wheel) doleva a ihned pusťte

• Zvýšení hlasitosti: otočte (Jog Wheel) doprava a držte

• Snížení hlasitosti: otočte (Jog Wheel) doleva a držte

Technické specifikace

Bluetooth verze 5.1

Dosah interkomunikace až 1 200 m

Počet jezdců (skupina) 2–6

Vodotěsnost IPX6

Kapacita baterie 800 mAh Li-polymer

Pohotovostní doba 400 h

Doba provozu (interkom) >22 h

Doba nabíjení 2,5 h

Nabíjecí port USB Type-C

Reproduktor 40 mm

FM rádio ano

DSP potlačení hluku až 120 km/h

Pracovní teplota –10 °C až +55 °C

Skladovací teplota –20 °C až +60 °C

Hmotnost 0,3 kg

Rozměry balení 16×14×5 cm

Obsah balení
interkom, reproduktory (pár), pevný mikrofon, měkký mikrofon,
montážní sada, USB kabel

Certifikace CE, FCC, RoHS

Distributor CZ/SK SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ

Bezpečnostní pokyny
VAROVÁNÍ:

• Nepoužívejte produkt v extrémních teplotách. Skladujte při –20 °C až +60 °C.

• Nevystavujte produkt otevřenému ohni – riziko výbuchu baterie.

• Nerozebírejte zařízení – hrozí poškození a ztráta záruky.
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• Při dlouhodobém nepoužívání skladujte na suchém místě a nabijte každé 3 měsíce.

• Kabel neovinujte kolem zařízení.

• Udržujte mimo dosah ostrých předmětů.

• Přístroj není určen k ovládání při jízdě způsobem, který by narušoval bezpečnost.

• Hlasitost při jízdě nastavte tak, abyste vnímali okolní provoz.

Právní informace
Výrobce: Shenzhen Eurofone Tech Co., Ltd. Distributor CZ/SK: SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha
9, CZ www.sunnysoft.cz

Záruka: 24 měsíců od data nákupu pro spotřebitele v EU. Platí při použití dle návodu. Předložte originální
doklad o koupi.

Prohlášení o shodě: Výrobek splňuje požadavky příslušných evropských směrnic (RED, RoHS). Označen symbolem CE.

WEEE: Nevyhazujte do komunálního odpadu. Odevzdejte na sběrném místě elektroodpadu.
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Product Overview
The EuroFone OT-S6-1200m is a Bluetooth helmet intercom for groups of 2 to 6 riders, featuring
integrated FM radio. Bluetooth 5.1 technology provides a range of up to 1,200 m with stable, clear
communication even at high speeds. Supports hands-free calling, music playback, music sharing, FM
radio, and DSP wind noise cancellation up to 120 km/h. IPX6 waterproof rating ensures reliable
operation in all weather conditions.

Main Features
• Group intercom for 2–6 riders – full-duplex communication up to 1,200 m

• Bluetooth 5.1 – stable connection with auto-reconnect

• Hands-free calling with auto-answer support

• Music playback and sharing (A2DP/AVRCP)

• Integrated FM radio with dedicated button

• DSP wind noise cancellation – communication up to 120 km/h

• IPX6 waterproof – rain and splash resistant

• Rich voice prompts – easy glove-friendly operation

• Third-party intercom pairing via Friendship Mode

• 800 mAh battery – standby 400 h, intercom time >22 h

Button Functions
• Intercom Button – cycle modes / initiate intercom pairing

• Power On/Off Button – power on/off, calls

• Multi-Function Button – music, calls, FM, voice assistant

• Jog Wheel / Volume Wheel – volume control, track/station switching

• FM Button – toggle FM radio on/off

• LED Indicator – device status

• USB Type-C Port – charging

Helmet Installation

Method 1 – Screw Clip:
1. Pull apart the inner helmet lining.

2. Clamp the clip to the left side of the helmet.

3. Slide the intercom into the clip and secure firmly.

Method 2 – Velcro Clip:
1. Clean the helmet surface.

2. Attach the hook-side Velcro to the helmet.

3. Mount the intercom onto the Velcro.

Power On / Off
Power On: press and hold the (Power On/Off Button) for 3 seconds until you hear the voice prompt
and the LED flashes blue. Power Off: press and hold the (Power On/Off Button) for 3 seconds.
Language switching: press (Power On/Off Button) and simultaneously rotate the (Jog Wheel).
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Phone Pairing
1. With the unit off, press and hold the (Power On/Off Button) for 5 seconds until the LED
alternates red and blue.

2. Enable Bluetooth on your phone and search for OT-S6-1200m.

3. Select the device from the list to complete pairing.

4. To re-pair: in standby mode, press and hold (Power On/Off Button) and (Multi-Function Button)
simultaneously for 2 seconds.

Intercom Modes
Click the (Intercom Button) to cycle through modes: Group Intercom → Friendship → Music Sharing →
Bluetooth Intercom.

Group Intercom (up to 6 Riders)
1. Power on all units and click the (Intercom Button) on each to enter Group Intercom Mode.

2. Press and hold (Intercom Button) on all units for 5 seconds until the LED flashes rapidly
blue.

3. Click (Intercom Button) on unit A – A pairs with B, B with C, C with D automatically.

4. Press (Power On/Off Button) on each unit to confirm group formation.

5. Press (Power On/Off Button) again on all units to start group intercom – you will hear
'Ding-Dong'.

Two-Rider Intercom (Bluetooth Intercom Mode)
1. On both units, click (Intercom Button) to switch to Bluetooth Intercom Mode.

2. Press and hold (Intercom Button) on both for 5 seconds – rapid red/blue flashing.

3. Click (Intercom Button) on one unit – it searches and auto-pairs with the other.

4. Once paired, the LED switches to slow blue – intercom is active.

5. Disconnect/reconnect: briefly press (Power On/Off Button).

Third-Party Pairing (Friendship Mode)
1. Turn on the other brand intercom in pairing mode.

2. Click (Intercom Button) to switch OT-S6-1200m to Friendship Mode.

3. Hold (Intercom Button) – rapid blue flash.

4. Click (Intercom Button) – devices auto-search and pair.

Music Sharing Mode
1. Both riders switch to Music Sharing Mode.

2. Both press and hold (Intercom Button) for 5 seconds.

3. Master rider clicks (Intercom Button) – music sharing starts automatically.

Phone Calls
• Answer call: briefly press (Multi-Function Button)

• End call: briefly press (Multi-Function Button)
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• Reject call: press and hold (Multi-Function Button) for 1 second

• Redial last call: double-click (Power On/Off Button)

• Voice assistant (Siri/Google): press and hold (Multi-Function Button) for 2 seconds in standby

Music and FM Radio
• Toggle FM radio on/off: press and hold (FM Button) for 3 seconds

• Change FM station: rotate (Jog Wheel)

• Play/pause music: click (Multi-Function Button)

• Next track: rotate (Jog Wheel) clockwise and release

• Previous track: rotate (Jog Wheel) counter-clockwise and release

• Volume up: rotate (Jog Wheel) clockwise and hold

• Volume down: rotate (Jog Wheel) counter-clockwise and hold

Technical Specifications

Bluetooth Version 5.1

Intercom Range up to 1,200 m

Group Riders 2–6

Waterproof Rating IPX6

Battery Capacity 800 mAh Li-polymer

Standby Time 400 h

Intercom Working Time >22 h

Charging Time 2.5 h

Charging Port USB Type-C

Speaker 40 mm

FM Radio yes

DSP Noise Reduction up to 120 km/h

Operating Temperature –10 °C to +55 °C

Storage Temperature –20 °C to +60 °C

Weight 0.3 kg

Package Dimensions 16×14×5 cm

Box Contents
intercom unit, speakers (pair), hard mic, soft mic, mounting kit,
USB cable

Certifications CE, FCC, RoHS

Distributor CZ/SK SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ

Safety Instructions
WARNING:

• Do not use in extreme temperatures. Store between –20 °C and +60 °C.

• Do not expose to open flames – risk of battery explosion.

• Do not disassemble the unit – damage voids warranty.

• If unused for a long period, store in a dry place and recharge at least every 3 months.

• Do not wrap the cable around the device.

• Keep away from sharp objects.
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• Do not operate the device in a way that compromises riding safety.

• Set volume to a level that allows you to hear surrounding traffic.

Legal Information
Manufacturer: Shenzhen Eurofone Tech Co., Ltd. Distributor CZ/SK: SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00
Praha 9, CZ www.sunnysoft.cz

Warranty: 24 months from date of purchase for EU consumers. Valid when used as intended. Retain proof of
purchase.

Declaration of Conformity: This product complies with applicable EU directives (RED, RoHS). CE marked.

WEEE: Do not dispose with household waste. Take to a designated electrical waste collection point.
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Produktübersicht
Das EuroFone OT-S6-1200m ist ein Bluetooth-Helm-Interkom für Gruppen von 2 bis 6 Fahrern mit
integriertem FM-Radio. Bluetooth 5.1 ermöglicht eine Reichweite von bis zu 1.200 m mit klarer,
stabiler Kommunikation. Unterstützt Freisprechen, Musikwiedergabe, Musikfreigabe, FM-Radio und
DSP-Windgeräuschunterdrückung bis 120 km/h. Schutzklasse IPX6 für den Einsatz bei jedem Wetter.

Hauptfunktionen
• Gruppen-Interkom für 2–6 Fahrer – Vollduplex-Kommunikation bis 1.200 m

• Bluetooth 5.1 – stabile Verbindung mit automatischer Wiederverbindung

• Freisprechen mit Auto-Annahme

• Musikwiedergabe und -freigabe (A2DP/AVRCP)

• Integriertes FM-Radio mit dedizierter Taste

• DSP-Windgeräuschunterdrückung – Kommunikation bis 120 km/h

• IPX6-Wasserschutz – Regen- und Spritzwasserfest

• Sprachansagen – einfache Bedienung auch mit Handschuhen

• Drittanbieter-Kopplung über Friendship-Modus

• 800-mAh-Akku – Standby 400 h, Interkom-Betrieb >22 h

Tastenfunktionen
• Interkom-Taste (Intercom Button) – Modi wechseln / Interkom-Kopplung starten

• Ein-/Aus-Taste (Power On/Off Button) – Ein-/Ausschalten, Anrufe

• Multifunktionstaste (Multi-Function Button) – Musik, Anrufe, FM, Sprachassistent

• Drehregler (Jog Wheel) – Lautstärke, Titel-/Kanalwechsel

• FM-Taste (FM Button) – FM-Radio ein-/ausschalten

• LED-Anzeige – Gerätestatus

• USB-Type-C-Anschluss – Laden

Helmmontage

Methode 1 – Schraubklemme (Screw Clip):
1. Innenfutter des Helms lösen.

2. Klemme auf der linken Seite des Helms befestigen.

3. Interkom in die Klemme einsetzen und sichern.

Methode 2 – Klettverschluss (Velcro):
1. Helmoberfläche reinigen.

2. Klettverschluss (Hakenband) am Helm befestigen.

3. Interkom auf den Klettverschluss aufsetzen.

Ein- und Ausschalten
Einschalten: (Power On/Off Button) 3 Sekunden gedrückt halten – Sprachansage und blaues
LED-Blinken. Ausschalten: (Power On/Off Button) 3 Sekunden gedrückt halten. Sprachmenü wechseln:
(Power On/Off Button) drücken und gleichzeitig (Jog Wheel) drehen.

Telefon koppeln
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1. Gerät ausschalten, dann (Power On/Off Button) 5 Sekunden halten, bis LED rot/blau blinkt.

2. Bluetooth am Telefon einschalten und nach OT-S6-1200m suchen.

3. Gerät in der Liste auswählen und Kopplung bestätigen.

4. Wiederverbindung: im Standby (Power On/Off Button) und (Multi-Function Button) gleichzeitig 2
Sekunden halten.

Interkom-Modi
Drücken Sie die (Intercom Button), um zwischen den Modi zu wechseln: Gruppen-Interkom → Friendship
→ Musikfreigabe → Bluetooth-Interkom.

Gruppen-Interkom (bis zu 6 Fahrer)
1. Alle Geräte einschalten und (Intercom Button) drücken, um in den Gruppen-Interkom-Modus zu
wechseln.

2. (Intercom Button) auf allen Geräten 5 Sekunden halten, bis LED schnell blau blinkt.

3. (Intercom Button) auf Gerät A drücken – A koppelt mit B, B mit C, C mit D automatisch.

4. Kopplung bestätigen: (Power On/Off Button) auf jedem Gerät drücken.

5. Erneut (Power On/Off Button) drücken, um Gruppen-Interkom zu starten – 'Ding-Dong' zu hören.

Zwei-Fahrer-Interkom (Bluetooth Intercom Mode)
1. Auf beiden Geräten (Intercom Button) drücken – Bluetooth Intercom Mode wählen.

2. (Intercom Button) auf beiden Geräten 5 Sekunden halten – schnelles rot/blaues Blinken.

3. (Intercom Button) auf einem Gerät drücken – automatische Suche und Kopplung.

4. Nach Kopplung: langsames blaues Blinken – Interkom aktiv.

5. Trennen/Wiederverbinden: kurz (Power On/Off Button) drücken.

Drittanbieter-Kopplung (Friendship-Modus)
1. Interkom der anderen Marke in den Kopplungsmodus versetzen.

2. (Intercom Button) drücken, um OT-S6-1200m in den Friendship-Modus zu schalten.

3. (Intercom Button) halten – schnelles blaues Blinken.

4. (Intercom Button) drücken – Geräte suchen und koppeln automatisch.

Telefonate
• Anruf annehmen: kurz (Multi-Function Button) drücken

• Anruf beenden: kurz (Multi-Function Button) drücken

• Anruf ablehnen: (Multi-Function Button) 1 Sekunde halten

• Letzten Anruf wiederholen: (Power On/Off Button) doppelt drücken

• Sprachassistent: (Multi-Function Button) 2 Sekunden im Standby halten

FM-Radio und Musik
• FM-Radio ein-/ausschalten: (FM Button) 3 Sekunden halten

• FM-Kanal wechseln: (Jog Wheel) drehen

• Musik abspielen/pausieren: (Multi-Function Button) drücken
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• Nächster Titel: (Jog Wheel) rechts drehen und loslassen

• Vorheriger Titel: (Jog Wheel) links drehen und loslassen

• Lautstärke erhöhen: (Jog Wheel) rechts drehen und halten

• Lautstärke verringern: (Jog Wheel) links drehen und halten

Technische Daten

Bluetooth-Version 5.1

Interkom-Reichweite bis zu 1.200 m

Gruppenfahrer 2–6

Schutzklasse IPX6

Akkukapazität 800 mAh Li-Polymer

Standby-Zeit 400 h

Interkom-Betriebszeit >22 h

Ladezeit 2,5 h

Ladeanschluss USB Type-C

Lautsprecher 40 mm

FM-Radio ja

DSP-Geräuschunterdrückung bis 120 km/h

Betriebstemperatur –10 °C bis +55 °C

Lagertemperatur –20 °C bis +60 °C

Gewicht 0,3 kg

Verpackungsmaße 16×14×5 cm

Lieferumfang
Interkom, Lautsprecher (Paar), Hartmikrofon, Weichmikrofon,
Montageset, USB-Kabel

Zertifizierungen CE, FCC, RoHS

Distributor CZ/SK SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ

Sicherheitshinweise
WARNUNG:

• Nicht bei extremen Temperaturen verwenden. Lagerung zwischen –20 °C und +60 °C.

• Nicht offenem Feuer aussetzen – Explosionsgefahr.

• Gerät nicht zerlegen – Garantieverlust.

• Bei längerem Nichtgebrauch trocken lagern und mindestens alle 3 Monate aufladen.

• Kabel nicht um das Gerät wickeln.

• Von scharfen Gegenständen fernhalten.

• Lautstärke so einstellen, dass Straßengeräusche wahrnehmbar bleiben.

Rechtliche Informationen
Hersteller: Shenzhen Eurofone Tech Co., Ltd. Distributor CZ/SK: SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00
Praha 9, CZ www.sunnysoft.cz

Garantie: 24 Monate ab Kaufdatum für EU-Verbraucher. Kaufbeleg aufbewahren.

Konformitätserklärung: Das Produkt erfüllt die geltenden EU-Richtlinien (RED, RoHS). CE-gekennzeichnet.

WEEE: Nicht im Hausmüll entsorgen. An einer Elektroaltgeräte-Sammelstelle abgeben.
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Termékáttekintés
Az EuroFone OT-S6-1200m Bluetooth sisak interkom 2–6 fős csoportok számára, beépített FM rádióval.
A Bluetooth 5.1 technológia 1 200 m-es hatótávolságot biztosít stabil kommunikációval.
Kihangosítás, zenelejátszás, zene megosztása, FM rádió és DSP zajszűrés 120 km/h-ig. IPX6
vízállóság minden időjárási körülmény között.

Főbb jellemzők
• Csoportos interkom 2–6 motorosnak – full-duplex kommunikáció 1 200 m-ig

• Bluetooth 5.1 – stabil kapcsolat automatikus újracsatlakozással

• Kihangosítás automatikus hívásátvétellel

• Zenelejátszás és megosztás (A2DP/AVRCP)

• Beépített FM rádió dedikált gombbal

• DSP szélzajszűrés – kommunikáció 120 km/h-ig

• IPX6 vízállóság – esőben és fröccsenő vízben is megbízható

• Hangvezérlés – könnyen kezelhető kesztyűben is

• Harmadik fél párosítása Friendship módban

• 800 mAh akkumulátor – készenléti idő 400 h, interkom >22 h

Gombfunkciók
• Interkom gomb (Intercom Button) – üzemmód váltás / interkom párosítás

• Be-/kikapcsológomb (Power On/Off Button) – be/kikapcsolás, hívások

• Többfunkciós gomb (Multi-Function Button) – zene, hívások, FM, hangasszisztens

• Tekercselő (Jog Wheel) – hangerő, dal-/állomásváltás

• FM gomb (FM Button) – FM rádió be-/kikapcsolása

• LED jelzőfény – eszközállapot

• USB Type-C port – töltés

Felszerelés a sisakra

1. módszer – Csavar bilincs (Screw Clip):
1. Lazítsa meg a sisak belső bélését.

2. Rögzítse a bilincset a sisak bal oldalán.

3. Csúsztassa az interkomot a bilincsbe és rögzítse szilárdan.

2. módszer – Tépőzár (Velcro):
1. Tisztítsa meg a sisak felületét.

2. Ragassza fel a horgos tépőzárt a sisakra.

3. Helyezze az interkomot a tépőzárra.

Be- és kikapcsolás
Bekapcsolás: tartsa lenyomva a (Power On/Off Button) gombot 3 másodpercig – hangjelzés és kék LED
villogás. Kikapcsolás: tartsa lenyomva a (Power On/Off Button) gombot 3 másodpercig. Nyelv
váltása: nyomja meg a (Power On/Off Button) gombot és egyidejűleg forgassa a (Jog Wheel)
tekercselőt.
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Telefonos párosítás
1. Kapcsolja ki az eszközt, majd tartsa lenyomva a (Power On/Off Button) gombot 5 másodpercig,
amíg a LED felváltva piros/kék fénnyel villog.

2. Engedélyezze a Bluetooth-t a telefonon és keresse meg az OT-S6-1200m eszközt.

3. Válassza ki a listából a párosítás befejezéséhez.

4. Újracsatlakozás: készenléti módban tartsa lenyomva egyszerre a (Power On/Off Button) és a
(Multi-Function Button) gombot 2 másodpercig.

Interkom módok
Az (Intercom Button) megnyomásával válthat a módok között: Csoportos interkom → Friendship → Zene
megosztása → Bluetooth Interkom.

Csoportos interkom (legfeljebb 6 motoros)
1. Kapcsolja be az összes eszközt, és nyomja meg az (Intercom Button) gombot a csoportos
interkom módhoz.

2. Tartsa lenyomva az (Intercom Button) gombot az összes eszközön 5 másodpercig, amíg a LED
gyorsan kéken villog.

3. Nyomja meg az (Intercom Button) gombot az A eszközön – A párosítja B-t, B C-t, C D-t
automatikusan.

4. Erősítse meg a csoportot: nyomja meg a (Power On/Off Button) gombot minden eszközön.

5. Nyomja meg ismét a (Power On/Off Button) gombot a csoportos interkom indításához –
'Ding-Dong' hangot hall.

Telefonhívások
• Hívás fogadása: röviden nyomja meg a (Multi-Function Button) gombot

• Hívás befejezése: röviden nyomja meg a (Multi-Function Button) gombot

• Hívás elutasítása: tartsa lenyomva a (Multi-Function Button) gombot 1 másodpercig

• Utolsó hívás ismétlése: kétszer nyomja meg a (Power On/Off Button) gombot

• Hangasszisztens: tartsa lenyomva a (Multi-Function Button) gombot 2 másodpercig készenléti
módban

FM rádió és zene
• FM rádió be-/kikapcsolása: tartsa lenyomva az (FM Button) gombot 3 másodpercig

• FM csatorna váltás: forgassa a (Jog Wheel) tekercselőt

• Zene lejátszás/szünet: nyomja meg a (Multi-Function Button) gombot

• Következő szám: forgassa a (Jog Wheel) tekercselőt jobbra és engedje el

• Előző szám: forgassa a (Jog Wheel) tekercselőt balra és engedje el

• Hangerő növelése: forgassa a (Jog Wheel) tekercselőt jobbra és tartsa

• Hangerő csökkentése: forgassa a (Jog Wheel) tekercselőt balra és tartsa

Műszaki adatok

Bluetooth verzió 5.1

Interkom hatótávolság legfeljebb 1 200 m
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Csoport mérete 2–6 fő

Vízállóság IPX6

Akkumulátor kapacitása 800 mAh Li-polymer

Készenléti idő 400 h

Interkom üzemidő >22 h

Töltési idő 2,5 h

Töltési port USB Type-C

Hangszóró 40 mm

FM rádió igen

DSP zajszűrés 120 km/h-ig

Üzemi hőmérséklet –10 °C és +55 °C között

Tárolási hőmérséklet –20 °C és +60 °C között

Súly 0,3 kg

Csomagolás mérete 16×14×5 cm

Doboz tartalma
interkom, hangszórók (pár), kemény mikrofon, puha mikrofon,
szerelőkészlet, USB kábel

Tanúsítványok CE, FCC, RoHS

Forgalmazó CZ/SK SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ

Biztonsági utasítások
FIGYELMEZTETÉS:

• Ne használja szélsőséges hőmérsékleten. Tárolja –20 °C és +60 °C között.

• Ne tegye ki nyílt lángnak – robbanásveszély.

• Ne szerelje szét a készüléket – a garancia elvész.

• Hosszú ideig tartó tárolás esetén száraz helyen tartsa, és legalább 3 havonta töltse fel.

• Ne tekerje a kábelt az eszköz köré.

• Tartsa távol éles tárgyaktól.

• A hangerőt úgy állítsa be, hogy a közlekedési zajokat érzékelni tudja.

Jogi információk
Gyártó: Shenzhen Eurofone Tech Co., Ltd. Forgalmazó CZ/SK: SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9,
CZ www.sunnysoft.cz

Garancia: 24 hónap a vásárlás dátumától EU fogyasztók számára. A vásárlási bizonylatot őrizze meg.

Megfelelőségi nyilatkozat: A termék megfelel az alkalmazandó EU-irányelveknek (RED, RoHS). CE jelöléssel
ellátott.

WEEE: Ne dobja háztartási hulladékba. Adja le elektromos hulladék gyűjtőhelyen.
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Przegląd produktu
EuroFone OT-S6-1200m to Bluetooth interkom do kasku motocyklowego dla grup 2–6 jeźdźców z
wbudowanym radiem FM. Technologia Bluetooth 5.1 zapewnia zasięg do 1 200 m i stabilną komunikację.
Obsługuje rozmowy głośnomówiące, odtwarzanie muzyki, udostępnianie muzyki, radio FM i tłumienie
szumów DSP do 120 km/h. Stopień ochrony IPX6 gwarantuje pracę w każdych warunkach pogodowych.

Główne funkcje
• Interkom grupowy dla 2–6 jeźdźców – komunikacja pełnodupleksowa do 1 200 m

• Bluetooth 5.1 – stabilne połączenie z automatycznym ponownym łączeniem

• Rozmowy głośnomówiące z automatycznym odbieraniem

• Odtwarzanie i udostępnianie muzyki (A2DP/AVRCP)

• Wbudowane radio FM z dedykowanym przyciskiem

• Tłumienie szumów wiatru DSP – komunikacja do 120 km/h

• Ochrona IPX6 – odporna na deszcz i zachlapanie

• Komunikaty głosowe – łatwa obsługa w rękawicach

• Parowanie z interkomami innych marek w trybie Friendship

• Akumulator 800 mAh – czuwanie 400 h, interkom >22 h

Funkcje przycisków
• Przycisk interkomu (Intercom Button) – zmiana trybu / parowanie interkomunikacyjne

• Przycisk zasilania (Power On/Off Button) – włącz/wyłącz, połączenia

• Przycisk wielofunkcyjny (Multi-Function Button) – muzyka, połączenia, FM, asystent głosowy

• Pokrętło (Jog Wheel) – głośność, zmiana utworu/kanału

• Przycisk FM (FM Button) – włącz/wyłącz radio FM

• Wskaźnik LED – stan urządzenia

• Port USB Type-C – ładowanie

Montaż na kasku

Metoda 1 – Zacisk śrubowy (Screw Clip):
1. Odseparuj wewnętrzną wyściółkę kasku.

2. Zamocuj zacisk po lewej stronie kasku.

3. Wsuń interkom w zacisk i pewnie go zabezpiecz.

Metoda 2 – Rzep (Velcro):
1. Oczyść powierzchnię kasku.

2. Przyklej rzep (część haczykowatą) do kasku.

3. Przymocuj interkom do rzepu.

Włączanie i wyłączanie
Włączanie: przytrzymaj (Power On/Off Button) przez 3 sekundy – komunikat głosowy i niebieskie
miganie LED. Wyłączanie: przytrzymaj (Power On/Off Button) przez 3 sekundy. Zmiana języka:
naciśnij (Power On/Off Button) i jednocześnie obróć (Jog Wheel).

Parowanie z telefonem
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1. Wyłącz urządzenie, następnie przytrzymaj (Power On/Off Button) przez 5 sekund, aż LED zacznie
naprzemiennie migać czerwonym i niebieskim.

2. Włącz Bluetooth w telefonie i wyszukaj OT-S6-1200m.

3. Wybierz urządzenie z listy, aby zakończyć parowanie.

4. Ponowne parowanie: w trybie gotowości przytrzymaj jednocześnie (Power On/Off Button) i
(Multi-Function Button) przez 2 sekundy.

Tryby interkomu
Naciśnij (Intercom Button), aby przełączać tryby: Interkom grupowy → Friendship → Udostępnianie
muzyki → Bluetooth Interkom.

Interkom grupowy (do 6 jeźdźców)
1. Włącz wszystkie urządzenia i naciśnij (Intercom Button) na każdym, aby wejść w tryb interkomu
grupowego.

2. Przytrzymaj (Intercom Button) na wszystkich urządzeniach przez 5 sekund, aż LED zacznie
szybko migać na niebiesko.

3. Naciśnij (Intercom Button) na urządzeniu A – A paruje się z B, B z C, C z D automatycznie.

4. Potwierdź grupę: naciśnij (Power On/Off Button) na każdym urządzeniu.

5. Naciśnij ponownie (Power On/Off Button), aby uruchomić interkom grupowy – usłyszysz
'Ding-Dong'.

Połączenia telefoniczne
• Odbieranie połączenia: krótko naciśnij (Multi-Function Button)

• Kończenie połączenia: krótko naciśnij (Multi-Function Button)

• Odrzucanie połączenia: przytrzymaj (Multi-Function Button) przez 1 sekundę

• Ponowne wybieranie ostatniego numeru: dwukrotnie naciśnij (Power On/Off Button)

• Asystent głosowy: przytrzymaj (Multi-Function Button) przez 2 sekundy w trybie gotowości

Radio FM i muzyka
• Włącz/wyłącz radio FM: przytrzymaj (FM Button) przez 3 sekundy

• Zmiana kanału FM: obróć (Jog Wheel)

• Odtwarzanie/pauza muzyki: naciśnij (Multi-Function Button)

• Następny utwór: obróć (Jog Wheel) w prawo i puść

• Poprzedni utwór: obróć (Jog Wheel) w lewo i puść

• Zwiększenie głośności: obróć (Jog Wheel) w prawo i przytrzymaj

• Zmniejszenie głośności: obróć (Jog Wheel) w lewo i przytrzymaj

Dane techniczne

Wersja Bluetooth 5.1

Zasięg interkomunikacyjny do 1 200 m

Liczba jeźdźców (grupa) 2–6

Stopień ochrony IPX6

Pojemność akumulatora 800 mAh Li-polymer
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Czas gotowości 400 h

Czas pracy (interkom) >22 h

Czas ładowania 2,5 h

Port ładowania USB Type-C

Głośnik 40 mm

Radio FM tak

Redukcja szumów DSP do 120 km/h

Temperatura robocza –10 °C do +55 °C

Temperatura przechowywania –20 °C do +60 °C

Waga 0,3 kg

Wymiary opakowania 16×14×5 cm

Zawartość pudełka
interkom, głośniki (para), mikrofon twardy, mikrofon miękki,
zestaw montażowy, kabel USB

Certyfikaty CE, FCC, RoHS

Dystrybutor CZ/SK SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa
OSTRZEŻENIE:

• Nie używaj w ekstremalnych temperaturach. Przechowuj w zakresie –20 °C do +60 °C.

• Nie wystawiaj na działanie otwartego ognia – ryzyko wybuchu baterii.

• Nie rozkładaj urządzenia na części – utrata gwarancji.

• Przy długim nieużywaniu przechowuj w suchym miejscu i ładuj co najmniej raz na 3 miesiące.

• Nie owijaj kabla wokół urządzenia.

• Trzymaj z dala od ostrych przedmiotów.

• Ustaw głośność tak, aby móc słyszeć otaczający ruch drogowy.

Informacje prawne
Producent: Shenzhen Eurofone Tech Co., Ltd. Dystrybutor CZ/SK: SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00
Praha 9, CZ www.sunnysoft.cz

Gwarancja: 24 miesiące od daty zakupu dla konsumentów UE. Zachowaj dowód zakupu.

Deklaracja zgodności: Produkt spełnia wymagania obowiązujących dyrektyw UE (RED, RoHS). Oznaczony symbolem CE.

WEEE: Nie wyrzucaj z odpadami komunalnymi. Oddaj do punktu zbiórki elektroodpadów.
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Преглед на продукта
EuroFone OT-S6-1200m е Bluetooth интерком за мотоциклетна каска за групи от 2 до 6 мотористи, с вградено FM радио.
Bluetooth 5.1 осигурява обхват до 1 200 м и стабилна комуникация дори при високи скорости. Поддържа хендсфри
разговори, възпроизвеждане на музика, споделяне на музика, FM радио и DSP шумопотискане до 120 км/ч. Степен на
защита IPX6 – работа при всякакво време.

Основни функции
• Групов интерком за 2–6 мотористи – пълнодуплексна комуникация до 1 200 м

• Bluetooth 5.1 – стабилна връзка с автоматично повторно свързване

• Хендсфри разговори с автоматично отговаряне

• Възпроизвеждане и споделяне на музика (A2DP/AVRCP)

• Вградено FM радио с дедикиран бутон

• DSP шумопотискане на вятъра – комуникация до 120 км/ч

• Водоустойчивост IPX6 – защита от дъжд и пръски

• Гласови подкани – лесно управление дори с ръкавици

• Свързване с интерком на трета страна чрез Friendship режим

• Батерия 800 mAh – режим на готовност 400 ч, интерком >22 ч

Функции на бутоните
• Бутон за интерком (Intercom Button) – превключване на режим / сдвояване на интерком

• Бутон за вкл./изкл. (Power On/Off Button) – включване/изключване, повиквания

• Многофункционален бутон (Multi-Function Button) – музика, повиквания, FM, гласов асистент

• Колелце (Jog Wheel) – сила на звука, смяна на запис/канал

• FM бутон (FM Button) – вкл./изкл. FM радио

• LED индикатор – статус на устройството

• Порт USB Type-C – зареждане

Включване и изключване
Включване: задръжте (Power On/Off Button) за 3 секунди – гласова подкана и синьо мигане на LED. Изключване: задръжте
(Power On/Off Button) за 3 секунди. Смяна на език: натиснете (Power On/Off Button) и едновременно завъртете (Jog Wheel).

Свързване с телефон
1. Изключете устройството, след това задръжте (Power On/Off Button) за 5 секунди, докато LED не започне да мига
последователно в червено и синьо.

2. Включете Bluetooth на телефона и потърсете OT-S6-1200m.

3. Изберете устройството от списъка, за да завършите сдвояването.

4. Повторно свързване: в режим на готовност задръжте едновременно (Power On/Off Button) и (Multi-Function Button) за
2 секунди.

Технически характеристики

Версия Bluetooth 5.1

Обхват на интеркома до 1 200 м

Брой мотористи (група) 2–6
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Водоустойчивост IPX6

Капацитет на батерията 800 mAh Li-polymer

Режим на готовност 400 ч

Работно време (интерком) >22 ч

Време за зареждане 2,5 ч

Порт за зареждане USB Type-C

Високоговорител 40 mm

FM радио да

DSP шумопотискане до 120 км/ч

Работна температура –10 °C до +55 °C

Температура на съхранение –20 °C до +60 °C

Тегло 0,3 кг

Размери на опаковката 16×14×5 см

Съдържание на кутията
интерком, високоговорители (чифт), твърд микрофон, мекък микрофон, монтажен
комплект, USB кабел

Сертификати CE, FCC, RoHS

Дистрибутор CZ/SK SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ

Инструкции за безопасност
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ:

• Не използвайте при екстремни температури. Съхранявайте при –20 °C до +60 °C.

• Не излагайте на открит огън – опасност от експлозия на батерията.

• Не разглобявайте устройството – гаранцията се анулира.

• При продължително неизползване съхранявайте на сухо място и зареждайте най-малко веднъж 3 месеца.

• Не навивайте кабела около устройството.

• Пазете от остри предмети.

• Задайте сила на звука, при която да чувате заобикалщото движение.

Правна информация
Производител: Shenzhen Eurofone Tech Co., Ltd. Дистрибутор CZ/SK: SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ
www.sunnysoft.cz

Гаранция: 24 месеца от датата на покупка за потребители в ЕС. Пазете касовата бележка.

Декларация за съответствие: Продуктът отговаря на приложимите директиви на ЕС (RED, RoHS). Маркиран с CE.

WEEE: Не изхвърляйте с битовите отпадъци. Предайте на пункт за събиране на електроотпадъци.
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Pregled izdelka
EuroFone OT-S6-1200m je Bluetooth interkom za motoristično čelado za skupine 2–6 voznikov z
vgrajenim FM radiom. Tehnologija Bluetooth 5.1 zagotavlja doseg do 1 200 m in stabilno
komunikacijo. Podpira prostoročne klice, predvajanje glasbe, souporabo glasbe, FM radio in dušenje
vetrnega hrupa DSP do 120 km/h. Stopnja zaščite IPX6 – zanesljivo delovanje v vsakem vremenu.

Glavne funkcije
• Skupinski interkom za 2–6 voznikov – polno dupleksna komunikacija do 1 200 m

• Bluetooth 5.1 – stabilna povezava s samodejnim ponovnim vzpostavljanjem

• Prostoročni klici s samodejnim sprejemanjem

• Predvajanje in souporaba glasbe (A2DP/AVRCP)

• Vgrajeni FM radio z namenskim gumbom

• Dušenje vetrnega hrupa DSP – komunikacija do 120 km/h

• Zaščita IPX6 – odporna na dež in brizganje vode

• Glasovni pozivi – enostavno upravljanje tudi z rokavicami

• Seznanjanje z interkomom tretjih oseb prek načina Friendship

• Baterija 800 mAh – pripravljenost 400 h, interkom >22 h

Funkcije gumbov
• Gumb za interkom (Intercom Button) – preklapljanje načinov / seznanjanje interkoma

• Gumb za vklop/izklop (Power On/Off Button) – vklop/izklop, klici

• Večnamenski gumb (Multi-Function Button) – glasba, klici, FM, glasovni asistent

• Kolesce (Jog Wheel) – glasnost, menjava posnetka/postaje

• Gumb FM (FM Button) – vklop/izklop FM radia

• LED indikator – stanje naprave

• Priključek USB Type-C – polnjenje

Namestitev na čelado

Metoda 1 – Vijačna sponka (Screw Clip):
1. Ločite notranjo oblazinitev čelade.

2. Pritrdite sponko na levo stran čelade.

3. Vstavljajte interkom v sponko in ga trdno pritrdite.

Metoda 2 – Ježek (Velcro):
1. Očistite površino čelade.

2. Prilepite ježek (kaveljčkana stran) na čelado.

3. Namestite interkom na ježek.

Vklop in izklop
Vklop: držite (Power On/Off Button) 3 sekunde – glasovni poziv in modro utripanje LED. Izklop:
držite (Power On/Off Button) 3 sekunde. Menjava jezika: pritisnite (Power On/Off Button) in hkrati
zavrtite (Jog Wheel).

Seznanjanje s telefonom
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1. Izklopite napravo, nato držite (Power On/Off Button) 5 sekund, dokler LED ne začne izmenično
utripati rdeče in modro.

2. Vklopite Bluetooth v telefonu in poiščite OT-S6-1200m.

3. Izberite napravo s seznama za dokončanje seznanjanja.

4. Ponovna vzpostavitev: v pripravljenostnem načinu hkrati držite (Power On/Off Button) in
(Multi-Function Button) 2 sekundi.

Načini interkoma
Pritisnite (Intercom Button), da preklapljate med načini: Skupinski interkom → Friendship →
Souporaba glasbe → Bluetooth Interkom.

Skupinski interkom (do 6 voznikov)
1. Vklopite vse naprave in pritisnite (Intercom Button) na vsaki za vstop v skupinski
interkomski način.

2. Na vseh napravah držite (Intercom Button) 5 sekund, dokler LED ne začne hitro utripati modro.

3. Pritisnite (Intercom Button) na napravi A – A se seznani z B, B z C, C z D samodejno.

4. Potrdite skupino: pritisnite (Power On/Off Button) na vsaki napravi.

5. Znova pritisnite (Power On/Off Button) za zagon skupinskega interkoma – slišali boste
'Ding-Dong'.

Telefonski klici
• Sprejmi klic: kratko pritisnite (Multi-Function Button)

• Končaj klic: kratko pritisnite (Multi-Function Button)

• Zavrni klic: držite (Multi-Function Button) 1 sekundo

• Ponovna klicanje: dvakrat pritisnite (Power On/Off Button)

• Glasovni asistent: držite (Multi-Function Button) 2 sekundi v pripravljenosti

FM radio in glasba
• Vklop/izklop FM radia: držite (FM Button) 3 sekunde

• Menjava postaje FM: zavrtite (Jog Wheel)

• Predvajanje/premor glasbe: pritisnite (Multi-Function Button)

• Naslednji posnetek: zavrtite (Jog Wheel) desno in spustite

• Prejšnji posnetek: zavrtite (Jog Wheel) levo in spustite

• Povečaj glasnost: zavrtite (Jog Wheel) desno in držite

• Zmanjšaj glasnost: zavrtite (Jog Wheel) levo in držite

Tehnični podatki

Različica Bluetooth 5.1

Doseg interkoma do 1 200 m

Število voznikov (skupina) 2–6

Stopnja zaščite IPX6

Zmogljivost baterije 800 mAh Li-polymer

Čas pripravljenosti 400 h
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Čas delovanja (interkom) >22 h

Čas polnjenja 2,5 h

Priključek za polnjenje USB Type-C

Zvočnik 40 mm

FM radio da

Zmanjšanje hrupa DSP do 120 km/h

Delovna temperatura –10 °C do +55 °C

Temperatura shranjevanja –20 °C do +60 °C

Teža 0,3 kg

Dimenzije embalaže 16×14×5 cm

Vsebina škatle
interkom, zvočniki (par), trdi mikrofon, mehki mikrofon, montažni
komplet, USB kabel

Certifikati CE, FCC, RoHS

Distributer CZ/SK SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ

Varnostna navodila
OPOZORILO:

• Ne uporabljajte pri ekstremnih temperaturah. Shranjujte pri –20 °C do +60 °C.

• Ne izpostavljajte odprtemu ognju – nevarnost eksplozije baterije.

• Ne razstavljajte naprave – garancija preneha veljati.

• Pri dolgotrajnem neuporabi shranjujte na suhem mestu in polnite vsaj vsakih 3 mesece.

• Kabla ne ovijajte okoli naprave.

• Hranite stran od ostrih predmetov.

• Glasnost nastavite tako, da slišite okoliški promet.

Pravne informacije
Proizvajalec: Shenzhen Eurofone Tech Co., Ltd. Distributer CZ/SK: SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00
Praha 9, CZ www.sunnysoft.cz

Garancija: 24 mesecev od datuma nakupa za potrošnike v EU. Ohranite dokazilo o nakupu.

Izjava o skladnosti: Izdelek je skladen z veljavnimi direktivami EU (RED, RoHS). Označen s simbolom CE.

WEEE: Ne odlagajte med gospodinjske odpadke. Odložite na zbirnem mestu za električno odpadno opremo.
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Prehľad produktu
EuroFone OT-S6-1200m je Bluetooth interkom do motocyklovej helmy pre skupiny 2–6 jazdcov s
integrovaným FM rádiom. Technológia Bluetooth 5.1 zabezpečuje dosah až 1 200 m a stabilnú
komunikáciu. Podporuje handsfree telefonovanie, prehrávanie hudby, zdieľanie hudby, FM rádio a DSP
potlačenie hluku vetra do 120 km/h. Vodotesnosť IPX6 zaručuje spoľahlivú prevádzku za každého
počasia.

Hlavné funkcie
• Skupinový interkom pre 2–6 jazdcov – plne duplexná komunikácia do vzdialenosti 1 200 m

• Bluetooth 5.1 – stabilné pripojenie s automatickým opätovným pripojením

• Handsfree telefonovanie s automatickým prijímaním hovorov

• Prehrávanie a zdieľanie hudby (A2DP/AVRCP)

• Integrované FM rádio s dedikovaným tlačidlom

• DSP potlačenie hluku vetra – komunikácia až do 120 km/h

• Vodotesnosť IPX6 – odolná voči dažďu a striekajúcej vode

• Hlasové výzvy – jednoduché ovládanie aj v rukaviciach

• Pripojenie k tretím stranám cez Friendship režim

• Batéria 800 mAh – pohotovosť 400 h, interkom >22 h

Funkcie tlačidiel
• Tlačidlo interkomu (Intercom Button) – prepínanie režimov / spárovanie interkomunikácie

• Tlačidlo zapnutia/vypnutia (Power On/Off Button) – zapnutie, vypnutie, hovory

• Multifunkčné tlačidlo (Multi-Function Button) – hudba, hovory, FM, hlasový asistent

• Ovládač (Jog Wheel) – hlasitosť, prepínanie skladieb/staníc

• Tlačidlo FM (FM Button) – zapnutie/vypnutie FM rádia

• LED indikátor – stav zariadenia

• Port USB Type-C – nabíjanie

Montáž na helmu

Spôsob 1 – Skrutková svorka (Screw Clip):
1. Oddeľte vnútornú výstelku helmy.

2. Zasuňte svorku do príslušných otvorov na ľavej strane helmy.

3. Nasaďte interkom do svorky a pevne ho zaistite.

Spôsob 2 – Suchý zips (Velcro):
1. Očistite povrch helmy.

2. Prilepte suchý zips (hrubá strana) na helmu.

3. Pripevnite interkom k suchému zipsu.

Zapnutie a vypnutie
Zapnutie: podržte tlačidlo (Power On/Off Button) 3 sekundy – hlasová výzva a modré blikanie LED.
Vypnutie: podržte tlačidlo (Power On/Off Button) 3 sekundy. Prepínanie jazyka: stlačte (Power
On/Off Button) a súčasne otočte (Jog Wheel).
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Spárovanie s telefónom
1. Vypnite zariadenie, potom podržte (Power On/Off Button) 5 sekúnd, kým LED nezačne striedavo
blikať červenou a modrou.

2. Zapnite Bluetooth v telefóne a vyhľadajte zariadenie OT-S6-1200m.

3. Vyberte zariadenie zo zoznamu a potvrďte pripojenie.

4. Opätovné spárovanie: v pohotovostnom režime podržte súčasne (Power On/Off Button) a
(Multi-Function Button) 2 sekundy.

Režimy interkomunikácie
Stlačením tlačidla (Intercom Button) cyklicky prepínate medzi režimami: Skupinový interkom →
Friendship → Zdieľanie hudby → Bluetooth Interkom.

Skupinový interkom (až 6 jazdcov)
1. Zapnite všetky zariadenia a stlačením tlačidla (Intercom Button) prepnite do režimu
skupinového interkomunikácie.

2. Na všetkých zariadeniach podržte (Intercom Button) 5 sekúnd, kým indikátor nezačne rýchlo
blikať modrou.

3. Stlačte (Intercom Button) na zariadení A – A sa spáruje s B, B s C, C s D automaticky.

4. Stlačte (Power On/Off Button) na každom zariadení na potvrdenie skupiny.

5. Ďalším stlačením (Power On/Off Button) zahájite skupinový interkom – uslyšíte zvuk
'Ding-Dong'.

Telefonné hovory
• Prijatie hovoru: krátko stlačte (Multi-Function Button)

• Ukončenie hovoru: krátko stlačte (Multi-Function Button)

• Odmietnutie hovoru: podržte (Multi-Function Button) 1 sekundu

• Opakovanie posledného hovoru: dvakrát stlačte (Power On/Off Button)

• Hlasový asistent: podržte (Multi-Function Button) 2 sekundy v pohotovostnom režime

FM rádio a hudba
• Zapnutie/vypnutie FM rádia: podržte (FM Button) 3 sekundy

• Prepínanie staníc FM: otočte (Jog Wheel)

• Prehrávanie/pauza hudby: stlačte (Multi-Function Button)

• Ďalšia skladba: otočte (Jog Wheel) doprava a pusťte

• Predchádzajúca skladba: otočte (Jog Wheel) doľava a pusťte

• Zvýšenie hlasitosti: otočte (Jog Wheel) doprava a držte

• Zníženie hlasitosti: otočte (Jog Wheel) doľava a držte

Technické parametre

Verzia Bluetooth 5.1

Dosah interkomunikácie až 1 200 m

Počet jazdcov (skupina) 2–6
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Vodotesnosť IPX6

Kapacita batérie 800 mAh Li-polymer

Pohotovostná doba 400 h

Doba prevádzky (interkom) >22 h

Doba nabíjania 2,5 h

Nabíjací port USB Type-C

Reproduktor 40 mm

FM rádio áno

Redukcia hluku DSP do 120 km/h

Pracovná teplota –10 °C až +55 °C

Skladovacia teplota –20 °C až +60 °C

Hmotnosť 0,3 kg

Rozmery balenia 16×14×5 cm

Obsah balenia
interkom, reproduktory (pár), pevný mikrofón, mäkký mikrofón,
montážna sada, USB kábel

Certifikácie CE, FCC, RoHS

Distribútor CZ/SK SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha 9, CZ

Bezpečnostné pokyny
VAROVANIE:

• Nepoužívajte pri extrémnych teplotách. Skladujte pri –20 °C až +60 °C.

• Nevystavujte otvorenému ohňu – nebezpečenstvo výbuchu batérie.

• Zariadenie nerozoberajte – záručný nárok zaniká.

• Pri dlhodobom nepoužívaní skladujte na suchom mieste a nabíjajte aspoň raz za 3 mesiace.

• Kábel neovinujte okolo zariadenia.

• Udržujte mimo dosahu ostrých predmetov.

• Hlasitosť nastavte tak, aby ste vnímali okolitú premávku.

Právne informácie
Výrobca: Shenzhen Eurofone Tech Co., Ltd. Distribútor CZ/SK: SUNNYSOFT s.r.o., Kovanecká 2390/1a, 190 00 Praha
9, CZ www.sunnysoft.cz

Záruka: 24 mesiacov od dátumu nákupu pre spotrebiteľov v EÚ. Uschovajte originálny doklad o kúpe.

Vyhlásenie o zhode: Výrobok spĺňa požiadavky platných smerníc EÚ (RED, RoHS). Označený symbolom CE.

WEEE: Nevyhadzujte do komunálneho odpadu. Odovzdajte na zberné miesto elektroodpadu.


